11 Meg x 32 SDRAM AIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
AM01.p65 – Rev. 03/00 ©2000, Micron Technology, Inc.
1 MEG x 32
SDRAM AIMM
ADVANCE
FEATURES
• AGP Inline Memory Module (AIMM)
• 4MB (1 Meg x 32)

*CL = CAS (READ) latency
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION DEVICE PACKAGE
MT2LSDT132AGP-6_ 1 Meg x 32 TSOP
NOTE: All part numbers end with a two-place code (not
shown), designating component and PCB revisions.
Consult factory for current revision codes. Example:
MT2LSDT132AGP-6E1.
PIN B A PIN B A
1 NC NC 34 VDDQ VDDQ
2 NC TYPEDET 35 DQ16 A0
3 NC NC 36 DQ15 A9
4 NC NC 37 GND GND
5 GND GND 38 DQ14 A11/BA
6 NC NC 39 DQ13 A8
7 NC NC 40 VDDQ VDDQ
8 DQ27 NC 41 DQ12 A10
9 VCC VCC 42 NC NC
10 DQ28 DQM3 43 GND GND
11 DQ29 NC 44 NC NC
12 DQ30 DQ24 45 VCC VCC
13 GND GND 46 DQ11 A7
14 NC NC 47 VDDQ CS#
15 DQ31 DQ25 48 NC NC
16 VCC VCC 49 GND GND
17 DQM2 DQ26 50 NC A6
18 NC NC 51 DQ10 A1
19 GND GND 52 VDDQ CQ#
20 DQ23 WE# 53 DQ9 A5
21 DQ22 FSEL 54 DQ8 A2
22 Keyway Keyway 55 GND GND
23 Keyway Keyway 56 DQM1 A4
24 Keyway Keyway 57 DQ0 A3
25 Keyway Keyway 58 VDDQ VDDQ
26 DQ21 TCLK0 59 NC NC
27 DQ20 TCLK1 60 DQ1 DQ5
28 VCC VCC 61 GND GND
29 DQ19 CAS# 62 DQ2 DQ6
30 DQ18 NC 63 DQ3 DQ7
31 GND GND 64 VDDQ VDDQ
32 NC NC 65 DQ4 DQM0
33 DQ17 RAS# 66 NC NC
NOTE: Pins A(B)22 through A(B)25 are keyway pins.
21 Meg x 32 SDRAM AIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
AM01.p65 – Rev. 03/00 ©2000, Micron Technology, Inc.
1 MEG x 32
SDRAM AIMM
ADVANCE
INTRODUCTION
Accelerated Graphics Port (AGP) technology pro-
vides a dedicated, high-speed port for the movement of
large blocks of 3D texture data between the PC’s graph-
ics controller and system memory. AGP is based on a set
of performance extensions or enhancements to the PCI
bus. However, AGP neither replaces nor diminishes the
necessity of PCI in the system. This high speed port is
physically, logically, and electrically independent of
the PCI bus. It is intended for the exclusive use of visual
display devices; all other I/O devices will remain on the
PCI bus.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MT2LSDT132AGP is a high-speed CMOS, dy-
namic random-access, 4MB solid-state memory orga-
nized in a x32 configuration. This module is configured
as a single bank with a synchronous interface (all signals
are registered on the positive edge of the clock signals
TCLK0 and TCLK1). Read and write accesses to the
SDRAM module are burst oriented; accesses start at a
selected location and continue for a programmed
number of locations in a programmed sequence.